

12 MACT 445/25
SANGEETA Vs. MOHD. IMRAN

13.08.2025

Fresh claim petition U/S 166 of M.V. Act received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present:- Sh. Deepak Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

At request, matter is adjourned. Put up for compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008 on **30.08.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.08.2025